

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/88/2026

P.Jazeel Ahmed and others

Vs

The Ministry of Education and others.

Mr. Rakesh Pal Gobind ... for the petitioners

Ms. D. Halder ... for the respondent No. 1
(on behalf of Mr. V.D.Sivabalan)

Ms. S.Shiva Praya ... for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3
(on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar)

March 09, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.17

No report is submitted before this Court today on behalf of the respondent No.1 as was directed by the Coordinate Bench on February 25, 2026.

Liberty is given to the respondent No.1 to file such report on 11.03.2026 and the matter be listed on that date under the same heading.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)