

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/88/2026

P.Jazeel Ahmed & Ors.

Vs

The Ministry of Education & Ors.

Mr. Rakesh Pal	... for the petitioner
Mr. V.D.Sivabalan	... for the respondent No.1
Mr. Rakesh Kumar	... for the respondent No. 2&3

March 11, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.10

1. It is submitted by learned advocate representing respondent No.1 that as of now he has not received the copy of the writ petition and hence he has not in a position to comply with the order of the Court.
2. The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the writ petition in course of the day.
3. Matter to be listed on 19.03.2026 under the same heading.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)